

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3062 OF 2010

L.ANDALAMMAL TR.POWER AGENT Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SEC.TO GOVT.OF T.NADU & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 09/12/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.R. Kovilan Poongkuntran,Adv.
Ms. Geetha Kovilan,Adv.
For Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vanita C. Giri,Adv.
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna,Adv.
Mr. A. Santha Kumaran,Adv.
For Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

Mr. K.S. Mahadevan,Adv.
Mr. Krishnakumar R.S.,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the appellant, two weeks' time is granted for filing statement of case.

(A.S. BISHT)
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER