

Listed on. 13.5.2016
Court no. 01
Item no. 14

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 13437 OF 2016

WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1
(Application for exemption from filing Official Translation)

K. S. Kuppusamy

...Petitioner

-Versus-

The Commissioner Hindu Religious &
Charitable Endowments Department,
Nungambakkam & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned has been filed on 2nd May, 2016 against the final Judgment and Order dated 29th February, 2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras in W.P. No. 1972 of 2015.

It is submitted that Mr. K. K. Mani, Counsel for the Petitioner, has on 5th May, 2016 filed copy of order dated 14th February, 2013 and 29th April, 2013 as Annexure P-4 and P-5 in view of letter of undertaking dated 3rd May, 2016. Copy of the Advocate's letter dated 3rd May, 2016 is placed at page No. 36 of the Special Leave Petition Paper books.

The matter alongwith application above mentioned is/are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 10th day of May, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. K.K. Mani, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

vk