

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SI.A. 2/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s). 7151/2012FEDERATION OF TAMILNADU HINDU RELIGIOUS TEMPLES,
HOUSE SITES LEASEHOLDERS ASSOCIATIONS Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMILNADU & ORS. Respondent(s)

(for early hearing and office report)

Date : 12/07/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUDFor Appellant(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Geetha Kovilan, Adv.
Mr. P.R. Kovilan, Adv.
Mr. Ragupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

We see no merit in this application (I.A.No.2 of 2015) for
early hearing which is hereby dismissed.

Post along with SLP(C)No.13437 of 2016.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER