

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).13437/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/02/2016
in WP No.1972/2015 passed by the High Court of Madras)

K.S. KUPPUSAMY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER HINDU RELIGIOUS AND CHARITABLE
ENDOWMENTS DEPARTMENT, NUNGABAKKAM AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief
and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No.13694/2016

Date : 27/01/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

Amicus Curiae (s) Mr.Gopal Subramanium, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Santosh Krishnan, Adv.
Mr.Sambit Nanda, Adv.
Mr.Pavan Bhushan, Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.A.Lakshminarayan, Adv.
Mr. K. K. Mani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, Adv.
Mr.P.Rajaram, Adv.
Ms.C.Rubavathi, Adv.
Mr.V.Senthil Kumar, Adv.
Mr.E.V.S.Venugopal, Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
Ms.Nithya, Adv.

Mr.Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The issues involved for consideration, have been broadly indicated to us in a short note furnished by the learned *amicus curiae*. The same be furnished to the learned counsel for the rival parties.

Liberty is granted to the parties, to file their written submissions, if they are so advised, before the next date of hearing.

Post for final hearing in March, 2017.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR