

Listed On. 12.4.2017  
Ld. Registrar's Court No. 02  
Item No. 54

**SECTION XII**  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 824 OF 2017**  
WITH  
**PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF**

The Executive Officer,  
Arulmigu Sellandiamman Thirukkoil ...Petitioner

Versus

Kongu Vellalar Matric Higher  
Secondary School & Ors. ...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 6<sup>th</sup> January, 2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner and perused the relevant material. Delay condoned. Exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgment and O.T. is granted. Issue notice. Tag with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.13694 of 2016."**

It is submitted that show cause notice was issued to all the five Respondents by Registered A.D. Post on 24<sup>th</sup> January, 2017. Mr. K.K. Mani, Advocate has on 15<sup>th</sup> February, 2017 filed Vakalatnama on behalf of Respondent No. 5 but he has not filed Counter Affidavit so far. AD Card duly signed received back from Respondent No. 2 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. As per track report, article has been delivered to Respondent Nos. 1,3 and 4 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far.

...2/-

Service is complete

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 11<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2017.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to: Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Advocate  
Mr. K.K. Mani, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

vk