

ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13437/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/02/2016 in WP No. 1972/2015 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

K.S. KUPPUSAMY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER HINDU RELIGIOUS AND  
CHARITABLE ENDOWMENTS DEPARTMENT, NUNGABAKKAM  
AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9099/2011  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 9100/2011  
(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13694/2016

C.A. NO. 7151/2012  
(With appln. for directions and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 824/2017  
(With Office Report)

Date : 21/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

Counsel for the  
parties

Mr. R. Balasubramaniam, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, Adv.  
Ms. C. Rubanathi, Adv.  
Mr. P. Raja Ram, Adv.  
Mr. V. Senthil Kumar, Adv.

Mrs. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Geetha Kovilan, Adv.  
Mr. P. R. Kovilan, Adv.  
Mr. M. K. Aswathi, Adv.

Mr. K. K. Mani, Adv.  
Ms. T. Archana, Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.  
Ms. Nithya, Adv.  
Ms. Maha Lakshmi, Adv.  
Mr. Partha Sarathi, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the respondents seeking adjournment for filing response affidavit, list after summer vacation.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)  
Assistant Registrar