

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3062/2010

L.ANDALAMMAL TR.POWER AGENT ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9099/2011 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 9100/2011 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 13437/2016 (XII)

C.A. NO. 7151/2012 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 13694/2016 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 824/2017 (XII)

Date : 06-02-2018 These appeals/petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR

Mrs. Geetha Kovilan, AOR (Not present)

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Mr. R. V. Kameshwaran, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR

Mr. R. Nedumaran, AOR

Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by Ms. Geetha Kovilan, learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment on the ground of bereavement in the family, list these matters after four weeks.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
ASST.REGISTRAR