

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.3

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).3062/2010

L.ANDALAMMAL TR.POWER AGENT

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU COMMERCIAL TAXES AND
RELIGIOUS ENDOWMENT DEPARTMENT THE SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No.9099/2011 (XII)

SLP(C) No.9100/2011 (XII)

SLP(C) No.13437/2016 (XII)

C.A. No.7151/2012 (XII)

SLP(C) No.13694/2016 (XII)

SLP(C) No.824/2017 (XII)

Date : 06-03-2019 These appeals/petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Appellant(s)

Mrs.V.Mohana, Sr.Adv.
Mr.P.R.Kovilan, Adv.
Ms.Lakshmi K.G., Adv.
Mrs.Geetha Kovilan, AOR

Mr.Balaji Srinivasan, AAG
Mr.B.Vinodh Kanna, Adv.
Ms.S.Valarmathi, Adv.

Mr.Naresh Kumar, AOR

Mr.K.K.Mani, AOR
Ms.T.Archana, Adv.

Mr.R.V.Kameshwaran, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.R.Balasubramanian, Sr.Adv.
Mr.M.A.Chinnasamy, AOR
Mr.C.Rubavathi, Adv.
Mr.V.Senthil Kumar, Adv.
Mr.P.Rajaram, Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Mr. R. Nedumaran, AOR

Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A.No.3062/2010, SLP(C)No.9099/2011, SLP(C)No.9100/2011 &
C.A.No.7151/2012

Vide order dated 01.07.2016, Mr.Gopal Subramaniam,
learned senior counsel was appointed as an *amicus curiae* to assist
the Court.

Today, at the commencement of hearing, it is represented
that the learned *amicus* is not available due to indisposition.

As the assistance of learned *amicus* is necessary to
adjudicate these matters, we adjourn these matters for 07.03.2019.

List these cases on 07.03.2019.

SLP(C)No.13437/2016, SLP(C)No.13694/2016 and SLP(C)No.824/2017

Learned counsel for the parties submit that the issue
raised in these petitions is not identical to the one raised in
C.A.No.3062/2010 etc. and accordingly the same may be de-tagged.

Detag the above-mentioned matters. However, these matters
shall remain in the list.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR