

ITEM NO.1730

COURT NO.6

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 3062/2010

L.ANDALAMMAL TR.POWER AGENT

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU COMMERCIAL TAXES AND RELIGIOUS ENDOWMENT
DEPARTMENT THE SECRETARY & ORS.Respondent(s)

(ONLY IA NO. 40798/2020 IN CIVIL APPEAL 7151/2012 IS TO BE LISTED
BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBER.)

WITH

C.A. NO. 7151/2012 (XII)

(FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 40798/2020

IA No. 40798/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 19-01-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. R. V. Kameshwaran, AOR

Mr. P.R. Kovilan, Adv.
Mrs. Geetha Kovilan, AOR
Ms. Jubli Momalia, Adv.
Mr. V. Vasudevan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR

Mr. D. Kumanan, AOR
Mrs. Deepa S., Adv.
Mr. Sheikh F. Kalia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicant/appellant seeks permission
to withdraw the application for impleadment.

Permission as sought for is granted.

IA No. 40798/2020 is dismissed as withdrawn accordingly.

(ARUSHI SUNEJA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)