

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3062/2010

L.ANDALAMMAL TR.POWER AGENT

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU COMMERCIAL
TAXES AND RELIGIOUS ENDOWMENT DEPARTMENT
THE SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13437/2016 (XII)
IA No. 1/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) No. 13694/2016 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 824/2017 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 9099/2011 (XII)
IA No. 1/2010 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

SLP(C) No. 9100/2011 (XII)
IA No. 1/2010 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 2/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

C.A. NO. 7151/2012 (XII-B)
IA No. 151200/2023 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION

Date : 05-02-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR
Ms. T. Archana, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR
Mr. R. V. Kameshwaran, AOR
Mrs. Geetha Kovilan, AOR
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. D.Kumanan, AOR

Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR
Ms. T. Archana, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Gupta, Adv.

Mr. T.S. Subramaini, Adv.
Mr. D.K.S. Davesh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjiv Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Jogender Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Kumar, Adv.
Mr.Honey Sharma, Adv.
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Mr. K. S. Mahadevan, Adv.
Ms. Swati Bansal, Adv.
Mr. R. Rangarajan, Adv.
Mr. Aravind Gopinathan, Adv.
Ms. Anu Priya, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR

Ms. Misha Rohatgi, AOR
Mr. Nakul Mohta, Adv.
Ms. Sneha Menon, Adv.

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Mr. V Prabhakar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR
Mr. C Raghavendren, Adv.
Mrs. C Rubavathi, Adv.
Mr. Ch. Leela Sarveswar, Adv.
Mr. P Raja Ram, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. At the request of learned counsel for the State, list the matters after three weeks.
2. The parties are directed to file short written submissions not exceeding four pages within two weeks.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(SAPNA BANSAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)